REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS, TEXAS Request for Qualifications Number 2023-001

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the City of Dripping Springs, Texas is soliciting **Statements of Qualifications for "RATHGEBER MASTER PLAN RFQ".**

Sealed Statements of Qualifications must be submitted in one (1) original, five (5) copies, and one (1) electronic copy in PDF format on a flash drive or through e-mail and shall be delivered to:

City of Dripping Springs, Texas Attn: Andrew Binz, Parks and Community Services Director 511 Mercer Street or P.O. Box 384 Dripping Springs, Texas 78620

Statements of Qualifications must be submitted **by 4:00 p.m. on February 3, 2023**, at which time the statements will be publicly opened and read aloud. Statements received after the opening date and time will not be considered.

Written questions can be submitted up to 10 a.m. on January 20, 2023 and will be answered by January 27, 2023.

Optional Pre-Submittal Conference:

Date/Time:	Wednesday, January 11, 2023
Time:	2:00 p.m.
Location:	City of Dripping Springs City Hall
	511 Mercer St.
	Dripping Springs, TX 78620

If interested in attending the pre-submittal conference that will include a tour of the Rathgeber Property please email Andrew Binz by January 9, 2023 at <u>abinz@cityofdrippingsprings.com</u>.

If additional information is requested, please email questions to Andrew Binz, Parks and Community Services Director, at abinz@cityofdrippingsprings.com with "RATHGEBER MASTER PLAN RFQ" in the subject line. RFQs may be viewed online at the City's website at www.cityofdrippingsprings.com.